03-09-2006



F

103193211

Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Jin-Hee TAK	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu Seoul, 150-721 Republic of Korea	7 4
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		3j.⊂
☑ Assignment☐ Merger☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name☐ Other:		113007
Execution Date: February 24, 2006	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	ion date of the application is: February 24, 2006	
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes ເ No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
CUSTOMER NO. 26171	☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	☑ Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge as		correct and
Roberto J. Devoto		
Reg. No. 55,108 Name of Person Signing Signature	March 2, 2006 Date	
	otal number of pages including coversheet, attachments ar	

40330359.doc

03/08/2006 DBYRNE

00000236 11365924

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0201 Attorney's Docket No.: 20172-009001 Client's Ref. No.: PA/LGE/052255/CIT(LG: 05FDML154US01)

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 017638 FRAME: 0202